1
Main applications
•	 Extrusion, injection, blow moulding,
thermoforming of plastics
•	 Vulcanization of rubber
•	 Synthetic fibre production and
polymerisation
•	 Packing and packaging

two levels can be explained as follows:
Type 1 : after a short circuit event it may be too damaged for further use.
Type 2 : after a short circuit event device will still be in working
Protection co-ordination (Type 2)
Size device Fuse nominal
Current
Model and fuse size
(manufacturer Bussmann Div
Cooper (UK) Ltd
Fuse code (descr.)
Fuse holder
accessory code
(descr.)
10 10 FWC-10A10F 10x38 338238 (FUS-010-L)
337132 (PF-10x38)
15 16 FWC-16A10F 10x38 338470 (FUS-016)
20, 20I 20 FWC-20A10F 10x38 338469 (FUS-020)
25, 25I 25 FWC-25A10F 10x38 338474 (FUS-025)
30, 30I 32 FWC-32A10F 10x38 338483 (FUS-032)
40, 40I 40 FWP-40A14F 14x51 338147 (FUS-040)
337131 (PF-14x51)
50 50 FWP-50A14F 14x51 338079 (FUS-051)
65 63 FWP-63A22F 22x58 338191 (FUS-063)
337130 (PF-22x58)75 80 FWP-80A22F 22x58 338199 (FUS-080)
Protection co-ordination (Type 1 ) according to UL 508 (SCCR certifi cation)
The devices are suitable for use on a circuit capable of delivering not more than 100,000 A rms symmetrical amperes,
600 Volts maximum when protected by UL Listed fuses with size and class as specifi ed in the table below:
Model Size de-